DocuSign Envelope ID: 3480DB78-EAD6-423D-B4B6-A2D96FE60B74

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 20-503 A-2

SAP Number
4400014304

Transitional Assistance Department

Department Contract Representative _John Greswit, Contract Analyst

Telephone Number (909) 388-0255

Contractor Housing Authority of the County of
San Bernardino

Contractor Representative Maria Razo, Executive Director

Telephone Number (909) 890-0644

Contract Term 07/01/2020 through 06/30/2024

Original Contract Amount $12,960,000

Amendment Amount $18,162,657

Total Contract Amount $31,122,657

Cost Center

5017601000 and 5017611000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 2
It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 20-503, effective May 25, 2022, as follows:

SECTION V. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Paragraph A. is amended to read as follows:

A. The maximum amount of payment under this Contract shall not exceed $31,122,657, which is
100% federally and state funded, and payment shall be subject to availability of funds to the
County. The consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment
for all Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel
and per diem.

SECTION Vill. TERM
Section VIIl. is amended to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2020, and is extended from its amended expiration date of June 30, 2022,
to expire on June 30, 2024, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions of Section IX of the

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2




DocuSign Envelope ID: 3480DB78-EAD6-423D-B4B6-A2D96FE60B74

Contract. The Contract term may be extended for one (1) additional one-year period by mutual agreement of the
parties.

ATTACHMENT C — PROGRAM BUDGET

Amend Contract No. 20-503 by adding a new Attachment C, CalWORKs Housing Support Program Budget
Effective July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2024, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 20-503 remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed
to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Agreement. The parties shall
be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement (whether by facsimile, PDF or other
email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed
Agreement upon request.

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF

M (Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, elc.)

> -
sy > Howmd KonO
Curt Hagman, Chairmafy’Board of Supervisors (Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: MAY 2 4 2022 Name Maria Razo -
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED ] IAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)

CHAIRMAD ; : R Tile Executive Director
y \ (Print or Type)

Dated: ma‘ﬁ \O, 20LL

Address 715 East Brier Drive

San Bernardino, CA 92408

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approvgg.asifaeuggal Form Revi Igs Gantmect Compliance Reyj FRYas:by Department
A fom_Ebriget >| Pafty St »| St Kamos

Adem Ebdghtdessnty Counsel Patly_Steyeshds Gentsacts Gilbert-Ramos:Direstor..

Date MY 11, 2022 Date M2Y 11, 2022 Date May 11, 2022

Revised 5/12/21 Page 2 of 2



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 3480DB78-EAD6-423D-B4B6-A2DI6FEG0B74

1 4o | sbed

L59'TP9'PTS [EXT 6IZ'FTZ'8S |1t 6T1Z'VIZ'BS [T 6IT'YIT'8S 144 SIENIAdXT WyEBOYUd TVIOL
219411 [ vOT'6ES [T YOT'6ES |1 YOT'6ES I3 isljejeds eyeq
$00'08S € 83992 T 8999t [T 899°92% 1 peat 3shjeuy ejeq
VIEIVIS  |E 8BL'8PS |1 88.°8v |1 8BL8YS T JeBeusy JpAjeuy wieq SISNIAE ONBIDVHL
90P'SET'TS TOB'BLES Z08'8LES 208'84€ES {SAH/AcuIny BuisnoH) sesuadx] Bupioel] pue uola)i0) BIE ANV NOWD3TI0D VIvd €
6188825 |9 EL2965 |2 €42'96% |T €£2°96$ H Juelsissy Bujjunodny
pyLeL1s e BYT'65S |1 8ve'6ss [T 8YZ'65$ 1 JUEIUNCIDY
00LvZZS € 006'vLS [T 006'PLS [T 006'vLS 1 JoBeuepy saueuly
£08T0ES  |€ 108'001% |t 1090018 |t 109°00TS T J033841 anmaxg Ayndaq
OIF'5565 € oLy'8rIs |t 0Ly'81IS [T 0LY'8I1S T 40332, ARMIAXZ HIHLO TINNOSYHId 2]  SISNIIXI JALYOLANS/
LEFLIT'TS 6LT'6ELS GLL'GELS 6LTGELS {SADI/MLony Buisnop) W wesdold 33 uoRensuupy ANTNIOVNYIN WYHDONd T SAILYHLSININGY “lit
Tor'0es € LrT0TS T Lrrots |t Ly1'01$ 1 J0JEHIARN (3BBH
80T'608'TS |1S 9E0'E09S  |L1 9EQ'E09S |41 9E0'E09S [43 SIIRUIPIO0D SIARS
I8LTL98 ST L26'ETZS (S LEE'EE2S |S LTE'ELLS s sadeuey weiBold I13NNOSYId ‘T ININEIDYNYIN 35D Il
Go0'006% Q00'0DES 0O0°00ES 000°00ES BOUBISISSY UonuBAId NOLLINIAIM '€
20TLYT'TS VEL'STYS PEL'STYS VEL'STYS I'd'O'H/PIOW
000'00ES 000’001 000'00TS 000°001% 15114 Suisnoy
000°05¢8 000'051$ 000°0STS 0000813 aiqeljqey auwioH Jupein
aoo’sys 000'STS 000'STS 000°51S sBUel] /uonesgnRiss
000'C0ES 000'00TS 0000013 000°0015 UOJIeU|PJOD]) S20IN05eY
000'31S 000'9S 00095 000'9% SUQUSHIOM UDREINP] pIo|pUE] /IUBBL
000'SELS 000'S¥S 000'5tS 000°56S sjualussassy/duipling Apede) uopeziuelio
000°ZVES 000°vTTS CO0'PTIS 0O0'PITS HUBGHaM PUB {ijeaH
200'SBES PEE'BLIS VEE BETS VEE'BZTS Suopaadsuy
ODO'DSETS 000'0SY3 000°057$ 000'05p5 (1) vvsH
0005948 0005525 000'552$ 000°S575 UopeSmN ysiy
000°18$ 000°42$ 000225 000°225 {dsH/Svrd) ssdpiig
1OL'6PES |6 Z£9E°91TS I€ L9E9TTS € £9E€'3TTS € 1si|EPRdS aYeju|
S85°Z0TS It S6TvES [T SETVES  IT S61VES 3 TB3iJ0 yeus ey
655 V0TS € ESE'PES [T ES8VES [T ESB'VES T 1B3gI0 ¥usnon
SOOEETS 6 SEE'YYS € SEEVPS € SEE'YYS € J03eSiARN SUISNOH
I82's11S e LTY'8ES 1T LTY'8ES |t LZY'BES 1 1910 -IUBISISSY Bujlunoddy WIHILNI ¢ IONVLSISSY
£68'196'65 TEQOZE'ES TE9'0ZE'ES 1£9°0Z€'ES 1SSy {epuely ONISNOH ININVIAN3d T TVIONYNID DRI 1
1390n8 s3id | i3Ioang sid 1350n8 sald 1390ng S3id
1830} ESJUC) Yye/eeoT L4 £2/2207 44 2T/Te0T 14
¥20Z ‘O dunf yanouy Tzoz ‘1 Alnr
WYHDOUd 130ddNS ONISNOH SHYOMIED
O INSWHOV.LLY




